RECORDING REQUESTED BY :	EUREKA COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$11.70 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$46.70  KENT TAYLOR  2018-236287 10/29/2018 02:17 PM
KENT TAYLOR )	KENT TAYLOR Pgs=2
5402 Bull Run Circle )	
Austin, Texas 78727	
SEND FUTURE TAX STATEMENTS TO:	00002850201802362870020023
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER
Timothy C. Paris )	\ \
P.O. Box 2234	\ \
Martinez, CA. 94553	
CDA	NT DEED
GRAI	11 DEED
Kent Taylor, as Grantor for the consideration	n of Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000.00), hereby
	aris, as Grantee, the following property locally
	escribed as: Apn#005-200-14,
T30N, R48E, Section 17 SE4NW4NV	W4 (\$3000.00), Eureka County, Nevada.
,	
On this 22 day of 0 = tober 20	18, in the County of Williams N State of
Texas, I/we herewith sign this Grant Deed.	18, in the County of Williams, State of
Cent	\ \ /
KENT TAYLOR	
State of Texas )	
SS	
County of U/1(1/4/1/30)	
County of $williamsem$ On this the $27$ day of $0 \text{ c-fol}$	2012 hefore me, the undersigned a
notary public in and for said County and State,	personally appeared Kent Taylor, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of s	
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume	
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their at	uthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.	
WHEN THE CO. I. I. I. OT . I.	Section of the County of the C
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JULIE R HADAWAY Notary Public, State of Texas
	My Commission Expires
July Hadama	OCTOBER 18, 2019

Signature of Notary

STATE OF NEVADA	^
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	/\
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a) 005-200-14	\ \
b)	\ \
The State of the S	#1 ¥1)
* The state of the	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. I	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
Other Other	(170W).
	\$ 3000;
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 3000,
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 11.70
4. If Exemption Ciaimed:	- +35
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375 090	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
The undersigned declares and acknowledge NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information formation and belief, and can be supported by an information provided herein. Furthermore, the particle exemption, or other determination of additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR jointly and severally liable for any additional amounts.	on provided is correct to the best of their sumentation if called upon to substantiate the ties agree that disallowance of any claimed a due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax is 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
	/ Councilia
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: Kent Taylor	Print Name: Timothy Paris
Address: 5402 Bull RUN CITCLE	Address: PN. HOX 2234
	City: Martine Z
City: <u>Qustin</u> State: <u>tx</u> Zip: <u>78727</u>	State: CA. Zip: 94553
The state of the s	Company of the Compan
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not valley or humar)
Print Name: SELLER	Escrow #:
The second secon	
Address:	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY